redemption, rather it shall revert back to the extended sick leave bank.

Effective July 7, 2007, the City shall redeem no more than thirty percent (30%) of the total 
accumulative sick leave at the employee's final rate of pay. Effective July 1, 2017 in no event 
shall an employee receive more than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) of the total 
accumulative sick leave at the employee's final rate of pay.

Section 9. Employees who have accumulated fifty (50) days of sick leave and who did not utilize 
more than three (3) sick days in the preceding calendar year, excluding sick leave redeemed

[...]

continuation or improvement of training and educational opportunities currently available to the
employees of the City.

Section 4. Funding.

The City will increase the training fund by $20,000 for the fiscal year 2025.

Effective July 7, 2007, the City shall allocate seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) each
year to fund training, education and other appropriate career ladder expenses as determined by
the Committee.

The amount of such fund for training, education and other appropriate career ladder expenses as
determined by the Committee shall be as follows:

July 2017 - one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) for fiscal year 2018;

July 2018 - one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) for fiscal year 2019;

Funds that are not expended in any fiscal year shall not be carried over to a subsequent fiscal
year.

The Union and the City agree to cooperate in seeking outside funding for the training and career
ladder programs.

The City shall supply the Union with a yearly statement of funding.